CH \$115,00 37842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dude Solutions, Inc.		03/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightly Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	11000 Regency Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27519	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784282	FACILITYDUDE
Registration Number:	3384228	FACILITYDUDE
Registration Number:	3784280	SCHOOLDUDE
Serial Number:	90083845	CAPITAL PREDICTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

Email: jchester@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Julia M. Chester c/o Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. Chester/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dude Solutions Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Dude Solutions Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=Dude Solutions Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0690

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "BRIGHTLY
SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

5473758 8100 SR# 20220912063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

✓
Authentication: 202848857

Date: 03-08-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0691

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 03/08/2022
FILED 08:04 AM 03/08/2022
SR 20220912063 - File Number 5473758

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Dude Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Dude Solutions, Inc.
- 2. That this corporation was originally formed as a North Carolina corporation on January 6, 2000, under the name Dude Solutions, Inc. and was converted to a Delaware corporation of the same name pursuant to Section of 265 of the DGCL on January 29, 2014.
- 3. That the board of directors of this corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: "Brightly Software, Inc.".

4. That the foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0692 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 8th day of March, 2022.

DocuSigned by

By: I keun temmerer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007728 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 05/20/2022